
Chaminade (8-13) -vs- Hawaii (12-4)
3/11/2025 at Honolulu, Hawaii (Les Murakami Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chaminade 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1
Hawaii 2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 X 9 11 0

Chaminade 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harper, Jake lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Karns, Andrew 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Williams, Evon ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kudell, Casey 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Villaruz-Mauai,Safea 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Braga, Brayden ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greb, Alex dh 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Palea, Zion ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fujii, Cade ss/2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
    Nazario, Benny 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dorn, Jackson rf 3 0 1 3 0 1 2
    Kawai, Kia'i ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mooney, Trysten c 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    DuCoeur, Joe c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Banis, Jarin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lobetos, Aydan cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Perry, Ace cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wells, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shimabukuro, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kapua, Reyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mantiply, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Till, Neville p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elske, Mac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castro, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Panis, Brennen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 4 4 5 8 5

2B: Dorn, Jackson (1)
SH: Lobetos, Aydan (1)
E: Nazario, Benny (1)

Hawaii 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Miura cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Shunsuke Sakaino 2b 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Elijah Ickes ss 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Ben Zeigler-Namoa 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Xaige Lancaster 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jared Quandt rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kamana Nahaku lf 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
Konnor Palmeira c 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Will Bowen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Faildo c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Draven Nushida dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
    Jarret Nielsen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaysen Raineri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Waite p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Surigao p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Andrews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koen Barton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Dobyns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Adamson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 11 8 5 4 6

3B: Elijah Ickes (1)
HR: Shunsuke Sakaino (1)
SF: Elijah Ickes (1); Ben Zeigler-Namoa (1)
SB: Elijah Ickes (1); Xaige Lancaster (1); Kamana Nahaku (1)
CS: Shunsuke Sakaino (1)
HBP: Kamana Nahaku (1)

Chaminade IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wells, Brayden (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 2 25
Cody, Chris 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 27
Shimabukuro, Ryan 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 10
Kapua, Reyn 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 28
Mantiply, Jacob 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 11
Till, Neville 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 7
Elske, Mac 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Castro, Sebastian 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Panis, Brennen 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 9
Totals 11 9 9 5 4 1 0 1 0 31 39 13 4 144

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaysen Raineri 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 1 1 21
Dylan Waite (W, 2-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
Joshua Surigao 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 18
Anthony Andrews 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 9
Max Jones 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 15
Koen Barton 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Ethan Thomas 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 14



Kyle Dobyns 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 10
Charlie Adamson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Totals 4 4 4 5 8 1 0 0 1 30 36 9 10 125
 
Win: Dylan Waite (2-0)
Loss: Wells, Brayden (0-1)
HBP: Wells, Brayden
PB: Mooney, Trysten
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Socha First: Ikaika Nishimura Third Base: James LeBeau 
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 3,144   Weather: picture perfect
Game notes:
- Wells, B. faced 4 batters in the 2nd.
- ShimabukuroR faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Mantiply, J. faced 1 batter in the 6th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chaminade - Top of 1st CUH UH
Harper, J. singled to third base (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Karns, A. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Harper, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Kudell, C. popped up to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
VillaruzMaua intentionally walked. 0 0
Greb, A. walked (3-2 BSBSBB); VillaruzMaua advanced to second; Harper, J. advanced to third. 0 0
Fujii, C. singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Greb, A. advanced to second; VillaruzMaua advanced to third;
Harper, J. scored. 1 0
Waite, D to p for Raineri, K. 1 0
Dorn, J. doubled to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 FKBBF); Fujii, C. scored; Greb, A. scored; VillaruzMaua scored. 4 0
Mooney, T. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 1st CUH UH
Miura, M grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Sakaino, S homered to right field, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 4 1
Ickes, E tripled to right field (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Zeigler, B flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Ickes, E scored. 4 2
Lancaster, X grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 2

Chaminade - Top of 2nd CUH UH
Lobetos, A. grounded out to ss (2-2 SBFB). 4 2
Harper, J. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 2
Karns, A. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2

Hawaii - Bottom of 2nd CUH UH
Quandt, J singled to left center (0-0). 4 2
Nahaku, K hit by pitch (0-1 K); Quandt, J advanced to second. 4 2
Nahaku, K advanced to second; Quandt, J advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 2
Palmeira, K walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 4 2
Nushida, D singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Palmeira, K advanced to second; Nahaku, K scored; Quandt,
J scored. 4 4
Cody, C. to p for Wells, B.. 4 4
Miura, M singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 FB); Nushida, D advanced to second; Palmeira, K advanced to third. 4 4
Sakaino, S singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Miura, M advanced to second, out at second rf to 1b to
ss; Nushida, D advanced to third; Palmeira, K scored. 4 5
Ickes, E fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Sakaino, S advanced to second; Nushida, D scored. 4 6
Zeigler, B flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 4 6

Chaminade - Top of 3rd CUH UH
Surigao, J to p for Waite, D. 4 6
Kudell, C. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 6
VillaruzMaua struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 6
Greb, A. singled to left field (0-0). 4 6
Fujii, C. walked (3-0 BBBB); Greb, A. advanced to second. 4 6
Dorn, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 4 6

Hawaii - Bottom of 3rd CUH UH
Lancaster, X flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 6
Quandt, J walked (3-2 BSKBBFB). 4 6
Nahaku, K reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BFF); Quandt, J out at second 3b to 2b. 4 6
Nahaku, K stole second. 4 6
Palmeira, K singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Nahaku, K scored. 4 7
ShimabukuroR to p for Cody, C.. 4 7
Nushida, D flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 7



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chaminade - Top of 4th CUH UH
Andrews, A to p for Surigao, J. 4 7
Mooney, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 7
Lobetos, A. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mooney, T. advanced to second. 4 7
Harper, J. grounded out to p unassisted (1-1 FB); Mooney, T. advanced to third. 4 7
Karns, A. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 7

Hawaii - Bottom of 4th CUH UH
DuCoeur, J. to c for Mooney, T.. 4 7
Miura, M walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 4 7
Sakaino, S singled to right field (1-0 B); Miura, M advanced to third. 4 7
Kapua, R. to p for ShimabukuroR. 4 7
Ickes, E singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Sakaino, S advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b; Miura, M
scored. 4 8
Ickes, E stole second. 4 8
Zeigler, B struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBBS). 4 8
Lancaster, X grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 8

Chaminade - Top of 5th CUH UH
Jones, M to p for Andrews, A. 4 8
Kudell, C. walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 4 8
VillaruzMaua reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-2 KF); Kudell, C. out at second 2b to ss. 4 8
Greb, A. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS); VillaruzMaua advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
Fujii, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 8

Hawaii - Bottom of 5th CUH UH
Quandt, J popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 4 8
Nahaku, K walked (3-2 KFFFBBFBFB). 4 8
Bowen, W pinch hit for Palmeira, K. 4 8
Bowen, W singled to right field (1-2 FBF); Nahaku, K advanced to third. 4 8
Mantiply, J. to p for Kapua, R.. 4 8
Bowen, W advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nahaku, K scored on a wild pitch. 4 9
Nushida, D flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 9
Miura, M fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 9

Chaminade - Top of 6th CUH UH
Faildo, H to c for Bowen, W. 4 9
Barton, K to p for Jones, M. 4 9
Dorn, J. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 9
DuCoeur, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 9
Lobetos, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 9

Hawaii - Bottom of 6th CUH UH
Williams, E. to ss for Karns, A.. 4 9
Fujii, C. to 2b. 4 9
Sakaino, S walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 4 9
Till, N. to p for Mantiply, J.. 4 9
Sakaino, S out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 9
Ickes, E popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 4 9
Zeigler, B flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 9

Chaminade - Top of 7th CUH UH



Thomas, E to p for Barton, K. 4 9
Harper, J. flied out to cf (0-2 KFFFF). 4 9
Williams, E. grounded out to p (0-1 S). 4 9
Kudell, C. flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBB). 4 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii - Bottom of 7th CUH UH
Elske, M. to p for Till, N.. 4 9
Nazario, B. to 2b for Fujii, C.. 4 9
Lancaster, X reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 BKFB). 4 9
Lancaster, X stole second. 4 9
Quandt, J struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 4 9
Nahaku, K popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 4 9
Faildo, H struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 9

Chaminade - Top of 8th CUH UH
Dobyns, K to p for Thomas, E. 4 9
Braga, B. pinch hit for VillaruzMaua. 4 9
Braga, B. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 9
Palea, Z. pinch hit for Greb, A.. 4 9
Palea, Z. out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 FBSB). 4 9
Nazario, B. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 9

Hawaii - Bottom of 8th CUH UH
Braga, B. to 1b. 4 9
Castro, S. to p for Elske, M.. 4 9
Perry, A. to cf for Lobetos, A.. 4 9
Nielsen, J pinch hit for Nushida, D. 4 9
Nielsen, J singled to right field (1-1 BS). 4 9
Miura, M flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFFB). 4 9
Panis, B. to p for Castro, S.. 4 9
Sakaino, S flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 4 9
Ickes, E struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBFS). 4 9

Chaminade - Top of 9th CUH UH
Adamson, C to p for Dobyns, K. 4 9
Kawai, K. pinch hit for Dorn, J.. 4 9
Kawai, K. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 9
Banis, J. pinch hit for DuCoeur, J.. 4 9
Banis, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 4 9
Perry, A. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 9

Hawaii - Bottom of 9th CUH UH


